I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed grants in terms of the 

following resolution: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, strengthening the role 

of family farmers role in the United Nations Decade on Family Farming policy 

engagement processes, shall provide a total of five hundred and fifty 

thousand United States dollars (US$550,000), of which US$150,000 will be 

allocated to the Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations and 

US$400,000 to the World Rural Forum for an 18-month period (within 2026–

2027) upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance